perhaps double that if one includes the expenditure of parents and the 

private sector. 

• Nearly seven hundred thousand (700,000) children and young people 

are in schools; 69,000 in tertiary institutions, 44,330 registered in our 

13 publicly funded tertiary institutions (2011-12 data). Almost one 

thousand and twenty five (1,025) public schools, six hundred (600) 

private ones, three thousand (3,000) basic and infant. Of the forty five 

thousand (45,000) employees in the public education sector, twenty 

seven thousand (27,000) of them are teachers, in the pay of, but not 

the control of the State. 

• The returns on all this investment are not good enough. We cannot 

continue to accept mediocrity; to be satisfied with so-called 

graduations at all types of schools where half of the students have not

[...]

NATIONAL COLLEGE FOR EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 

• Last financial year the National College for Educational Leadership 

(NCEL)  facilitated the training of three (3) cohorts of school leaders 

comprising Principals and Education Officers from the six regions 

across the island. A total of two hundred and seventeen (217) school 

administrators have been trained. 

• This year we will train three hundred (300) Principals and Education 

Officers. 

• NCEL training will soon become a requirement for promotion to the 

position of principals and vice principals.